
BURSA TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY 

SCHOOL OF FOREIGN LANGUAGES 

2022-2023 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

30 August 2022 Tuesday Victory Day 

22 September 2022 Thursday Beginning of Fall Semester Proficiency Exam 

(BTU YDS) - Session I (Including Graduate 

Applicants) 

23 September 2022 Friday Beginning of Fall Semester Proficiency Exam 

(BTU YDS) - Session II-III 

26-27 September 2022 Monday-Tuesday Placement Test for Prep Students 

28 September 2022 Wednesday English Exemption Exam (within the scope of 

2547/5-ı) 

03 October 2022 Monday 1st Quarter Classes Begin 

28 October 2022 (afternoon) 

29 October 2022 Saturday 

Republic Day 

02 December 2022 Friday 1st Quarter Classes End 

05 December 2022 Monday 2nd Quarter Classes Begin 

01 January 2023 Sunday New Year's Day 

27 January 2023 Friday 2nd Quarter Classes End 

30 January 2023 Monday Beginning of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam 

(BTU YDS) - Session I (Including Graduate 

Applicants) 

31 January 2023 Tuesday Beginning of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam 

(BTU YDS) - Session II-III 

13 February 2023 Monday 3rd Quarter Classes Begin 

07 April 2023 Friday 3rd Quarter Classes End 

10 April 2023 Monday 4th Quarter Classes Begin 

20 April 2023 (afternoon)- 

21- 23 April 2023

Eid Al-Fitr Holiday 

23 April 2023 Sunday National Sovereignty and Children's Day 

01 May 2023 Monday Labor Day 

19 May 2023 Friday Commemoration of Atatürk and Youth and 

Sports Day 

02 June 2023 Friday 4th Quarter Classes End 

15 June 2023 Thursday End of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam (BTU 

YDS) - Session I (Including graduate applicants) 

16 June 2023 Friday End of Spring Semester Proficiency Exam (BTU 

YDS) - Session II-III 

21 June 2023 Wednesday Make-up Proficiency Exam (BTU YDS) - 

Session I (Including graduate applicants) 

22 June 2023 Thursday Make-up Proficiency Exam (BTU YDS) - 

Session II-III 

28 June 2023 (afternoon) 

29 June - 02 July 2023 

Eid Al-Adha Holiday 

15 July 2023 Saturday 15th July Democracy and National Unity Day 


